From: <u>City Council</u>

To:

Subject: RE: Public comment for Agenda Item 8, April 2 City Council meeting

Date: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 8:44:00 AM

Thank you for reaching out to the City of Sebastopol and providing your input and comments on matters that fall within the jurisdiction of the City of Sebastopol. This will confirm receipt of your email, and that it will be forwarded to the City Council and appropriate City Staff and posted to the city web site.

Please note that email correspondence with the City of Sebastopol, along with any attachments, may be subject to the California Public Records Act, and therefore may be subject to disclosure unless otherwise exempt.

From: Josephine Sanders <

Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 8:00 AM

To: City Council <citycouncil@cityofsebastopol.gov>; Mary Gourley

<mgourley@cityofsebastopol.gov>

Subject: Public comment for Agenda Item 8, April 2 City Council meeting

To whom it may concern,

My name is Jojo Sanders and I am a long-time resident of Sebastopol Sebastopol, CA 95472).

I am writing in support of agenda item 8 at the April 2 City Council meeting. I support the City of Sebastopol calling for a ceasefire in Gaza to end the horrific violence that the Israeli armed forces are committing against Palestinians. In calling for a ceasefire, we recognize that the US is complicit in this genocide through our government's funding of Israel's military forces (military sales including bombs and other weapons).

Thank you for your consideration.

Best,

Jojo Sanders (she/hers)